

THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF RED LAKE

By-Law No. <u>74-2020</u>

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW 81-2016, BEING A BY-LAW TO REGULATE TRAFFIC AND PARKING ON MUNICIPAL HIGHWAYS

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the Municipality of Red Lake approved By-Law No. 81-2016 on October 17th, 2016; and

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary to amend By-Law No. 81-2016;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the Municipality of Red Lake hereby **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

- 1. **THAT** Section 11 of the By-Law be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - 11. PERMIT RESTRICTED PARKING ZONE
 - 11.1 When authorized signs are on display, no person shall park a vehicle or permit a vehicle to remain parked without having a valid "Parking Permit" issued by the Municipality in respect to the following parking locations: part of Block "P" of Plan M355, Part 7 of Plan 23R4910 and Lot 363 of Plan M355.
- 2. **THAT** By-Law No. 81-2016 is hereby amended.
- 3. **THAT** this By-Law shall come into force and take effect on the final passing thereof.

READ a **FIRST** and **SECOND TIME** this 19th day of October, 2020.

	Fred Mota, Mayor
READ a THIRD TIME and FINALLY PASSED th	Christine Goulet, Clerk nis 19 th day of October, 2020.
	Fred Mota, Mayor
	Christine Goulet, Clerk